Staffordshire County Cross Country Championship Results. Sandwell 9th January 2016.

Under 13 Girls

Pos No's Name Club Time
328 Elizabeth Marshall f Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 11.36
2 321 Eden Schiller f Staffordshire Moorlands A.C. 11.41
3 337 Rebecca Loundes f Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 12.05
4 325 Aliya Westwood f Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 12.06
5 327 Brogan Pugh f Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 12.25
6 311 Maisie Tinwell f City of Stoke A.C. 12.41
7 314 Misha Twardochleb f Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 12.49
8 332 Louise Saul Broddock f Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 12.52
9 322 Nadia Bedwell f Staffordshire Moorlands A.C. 12.54
10 326 Bethan Dyall f Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 12.55
11 316 Ella Semple f Royal Sutton Coldfield A.C. 13.04
12 307 Thando Hart f Cannock & Stafford A.C. 13.10
13 329 Evie Giddings f Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 13.11
14 324 Abbie Preston f Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 13.14
15 312 Shani Wright f City of Stoke A.C. 13.18
16 309 Francesca Cope f City of Stoke A.C. 13.29
17 331 Kiera Adcock f Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 13.32
18 308 Amy Condlyffe f City of Stoke A.C. 13.41
19 315 Scarlett Cotton f Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 13.50
20 317 Lucy Semple f Royal Sutton Coldfield A.C. 13.57
21 300 Amani Williamson f Cannock & Stafford A.C. 13.57
22 303 Ella Sandy f Cannock & Stafford A.C. 13.57
23 313 Abigail McHugh f Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 14.05
24 330 Keeley Beckham f Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 14.21
25 333 Maria Calleia f Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 14.46
26 319 Alice Williams f Staffordshire Moorlands A.C. 15.02
27 305 Jenniifer Jones f Cannock & Stafford A.C. 15.08
28 301 Charlotte Williamson f Cannock & Stafford A.C. 15.38
29 335 Millie Dubberley f Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 15.44
30 320 Chloe Nadin f Staffordshire Moorlands A.C. 15.52
31 336 Morgan Slater f Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 16.47
Under 13 Girls Teams 1 2 3 Total

1 Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 1 3 4 8

2 City of Stoke A.C. 6 15 16 37

3 Staffordshire Moorlands A.C. 2 9 26 37

4 Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 7 19 23 49

5 Cannock & Stafford A.C. 12 21 22 55
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Staffordshire County Cross Country Championship Results. Sandwell 9th January 2016.

Under 13 Boys

Pos No's Name Club Time
1 561 Thomas Bentley m Tipton Harriers 10.58
2 536 Jolyon Leavesley m Charnwood A.C. 11.16
3 571 Oliver Mason m Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 11.24
4 557 Sebastian Rowe m Staffordshire Moorlands A.C. 11.28
5 539 Danny Meredith m City of Stoke A.C. 11.32
6 573 Tyler Francis m Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 11.38
7 558 Ben Edwards m Tamworth A.C. 11.48
8 565 Ellis Carter m Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 11.52
9 535 Tom Brownsill m Cannock & Stafford A.C. 11.53
10 537 Archie Gallimore m City of Stoke A.C. 11.56
11 532 Christian Roe m Cannock & Stafford A.C. 11.58
12 559 Haydn Watson m Tipton Harriers 11.59
13 534 Jack Sandy m Cannock & Stafford A.C. 12.02
14 560 Lynden Hunt m Tipton Harriers 12.08
15 555 Nathan Pointon m Staffordshire Moorlands A.C. 12.14
16 530 Ethan Bishop m Birchfield Harriers 12.15
17 556 Sam Lander m Staffordshire Moorlands A.C. 12.18
18 538 Baylee Maddox m City of Stoke A.C. 12.27
19 543 Morgan Meredith m City of Stoke A.C. 12.28
20 531 Alex Kirsch m Cannock & Stafford A.C. 12.32
21 569 Louie Lambeth m Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 12.34
22 562 Alfie Oliver m Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 12.36
23 545 Louis Wakefield m Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 12.37
24 568 Leo Tonks m Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 12.38
25 551 Harry Bond m Staffordshire Moorlands A.C. 12.40
26 570 Noah Sandland m Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 12.45
27 548 Jake Oliver m Stafford Harriers 12.49
28 542 Josh Wright m City of Stoke A.C. 12.57
29 572 Tom Hipwood m Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 13.02
30 574 Zac Taylor m Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 13.03
31 550 Ethan Ollier m Staffordshire Moorlands A.C. 13.16
32 549 Mark Leigh m Stafford Harriers 13.20
33 567 Lee Hallam m Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 13.22
34 546 Ben Cook m Stafford Harriers 13.36
35 566 Jayden Meath m Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 13.49

Under 13 Boys Teams 1 2 3 Total
1 Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 3 6 8 17
2 Tipton Harriers 1 12 14 27
3 Cannock & Stafford A.C. 9 11 13 33
4 City of Stoke A.C. 5 10 18 33
5 Staffordshire Moorlands A.C. 4 15 17 36
6 Stafford Harriers 27 32 34 93
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Staffordshire County Cross Country Championship Results. Sandwell 9th January 2016.

Under 15 Girls

Pos No's Name Club Time
1 235 Amelia Samuels f Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 16.24
2 213 Lauren Gregory f City of Stoke A.C. 16.40
3 241 Zoe Brickley f Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 16.41
4 228 Charlotte Bush f Tamworth A.C. 16.47
5 229 Eve Clawley f Tamworth A.C. 16.56
6 237 Holly Sides f Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 16.58
7 239 Lucy Evans f Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 17.02
8 200 Erin Tapley f Birchfield Harriers 17.05
9 233 Rae Nicholls f Tipton Harriers 17.06
10 204 Iris Davies f Cannock & Stafford A.C. 17.09
11 227 Naomi Bedwell f Staffordshire Moorlands A.C. 17.27
12 230 Hannah Brayer f Tamworth A.C. 17.39
13 240 Lydia Silk f Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 17.47
14 231 Bethany Walker f Tipton Harriers 17.52
15 208 Molly Shermer f Cannock & Stafford A.C. 18.09
16 209 Olivia Osborne f Cannock & Stafford A.C. 18.20
17 206 Jessica Harrison f Cannock & Stafford A.C. 18.33
18 232 Eve Mulvaney f Tipton Harriers 18.35
19 215 Alex Oakley f Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 18.43
20 216 Charlotte Moore f Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 18.58
21 219 Caitlin O'Connor f Royal Sutton Coldfield A.C. 19.09
22 234 Tia Nicholls f Tipton Harriers 19.14
23 201 Ailis MacFarlane f Burton A.C. 19.35
24 212 Holly Dykes f City of Stoke A.C. 19.40
25 225 Taygen Pike f Stafford Harriers 20.07
26 211 Ellie Mace f City of Stoke A.C. 20.17
27 214 Rebecca Hargreaves f City of Stoke A.C. 20.22
28 218 Lola Cotton f Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 20.39
29 217 Elizabeth Clarkson f Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 21.26
30 210 Alexandra Cope f City of Stoke A.C. 22.33
31 220 Chloe Burrows f Stafford Harriers 22.44
32 223 Lizzie Jasper f Stafford Harriers 22.47
33 207 Megan Roberts f Cannock & Stafford A.C. 23.24
34 224 Olivia Black f Stafford Harriers 25.05

Under 15 Girls Teams 1 2 3 Total
1 Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 1 3 6 10
2 Tamworth A.C. 4 5 12 21
3 Cannock & Stafford A.C. 10 15 16 41
4 Tipton Harriers 9 14 18 41
5 City of Stoke A.C. 2 24 26 52
6 Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 19 20 28 67
7 Stafford Harriers 25 31 32 88
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Staffordshire County Cross Country Championship Results. Sandwell 9th January 2016.

Under 15 Boys

Pos No's Name Club Time
1 357 Joshua Ward m Cannock & Stafford A.C. 14.15
2 354 Declan Mann m Cannock & Stafford A.C. 14.28
3 374 Adam Saul-Braddock m Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 14.37
4 366 Jordan Nixon m Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 14.56
5 378 Jack Pickett m Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 15.04
6 377 Harry Dyall m Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 15.15
7 364 Josh Lally m City of Stoke A.C. 15.18
8 352 Bill Chesters m Cannock & Stafford A.C. 15.26
9 356 James Boote m Cannock & Stafford A.C. 15.31
10 379 Joel Humpage m Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 15.33
11 353 Connor Mills m Cannock & Stafford A.C. 15.58
12 361 Callum Moss m City of Stoke A.C. 15.59
13 365 Jacob Droogmans m Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 16.12
14 372 Matt Bonney m Stafford Harriers 16.57
15 367 Lewis Nagington m Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 17.03
16 381 Oliver Evans m Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 17.11
17 363 Danu Amasasena m City of Stoke A.C. 17.32
18 375 Alex Blair m Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 17.50
19 371 Kian Arnott m Stafford Harriers 18.22
20 376 Charlie Scotton-Peters m Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 18.32
21 369 Ben Deakin m Stafford Harriers 18.57

Under 15 Boys Teams 1 2 3 Total
1 Cannock & Stafford A.C. 1 2 8 11
2 Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 3 5 6 14
3 Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 4 13 15 32
4 City of Stoke A.C. 7 12 17 36
5 Stafford Harriers 14 19 21 54
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Staffordshire County Cross Country Championship Results. Sandwell 9th January 2016.

Under 17 Women

Pos No's Name
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Georgia Rafferty
Rebecca Twardochleb
Beth Tabor

Katie Lord

Rebecca Brayer

Sophie Goodfellow
Rosa Lewis

Amelia Silk
Rebecca Brown

Shannon McCue
Grace Ranford
Gabby Trotman
Libby Dunne
Amy Gorman
Amy Oliver

Under 17 Women Teams
1 Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

2 Cannock & Stafford A.C.
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Club

City of Stoke A.C.
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.
Cannock & Stafford A.C.
Tamworth A.C.
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

Tipton Harriers

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.
Cannock & Stafford A.C.

Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
Newcastle (Staffs) Triathlon Club

Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
Cannock & Stafford A.C.

Cannock & Stafford A.C.
Stafford Harriers

2 3
6 10
9 13
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Time

24.56
25.12
26.39
26.48
26.57
27.05
27.11
27.20
28.27
28.31
28.41
29.30
29.53
30.07
33.27

Total
18
26



Staffordshire County Cross Country Championship Results. Sandwell 9th January 2016.

Under 17 Men

Pos No's Name

484 Casey Maddock
493 Kearyn Hopley
489 James Fradley
486 James Condlyffe
482 Sam Bagley
495 Eliot Jones

488 Zach Mawdsley
496 Reece Ashfield
487 Luke Ash

492 Darren Morrey
498 Steve Thompson
485 Charlie Tankard
494 Leo Foster

490 Kieran Mogey
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Under 17 Men Teams

1 City of Stoke A.C.

2 Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.
3 Staffordshire Moorlands A.C.

3 3333333333333
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Club

City of Stoke A.C.
Staffordshire Moorlands A.C.
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

City of Stoke A.C.

Cannock & Stafford A.C.

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

City of Stoke A.C.

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

City of Stoke A.C.
Staffordshire Moorlands A.C.

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

City of Stoke A.C.
Staffordshire Moorlands A.C.
Stafford Harriers

2 3
4 7
8 11
10 13
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Time

20.45
21.03
21.39
22.20
22.52
23.06
23.43
23.47
24.23
24.49
25.20
26.21
26.27
32.42

Total
12
25
25



Staffordshire County Cross Country Championship Results. Sandwell 9th January 2016.

Under 20 Women

Pos No's Name

1
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74

Lucy Holt
Tasha Stone
Isher Mander
Katie Dolan
Gemma Evans
Leah Rutter
Sian Reynolds

Under 20 Women Teams

1 Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

JW
JW
JW
JW
JW
JW
JW

Club
City of Stoke A.C.
City of Stoke A.C.

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

Tipton Harriers

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.
Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

Tipton Harriers

2 3
5 6
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Time
22.47
25.22
25.37
26.32
31.04
34.09
37.43

Total
14



Staffordshire County Cross Country Championship Results. Sandwell 9th January 2016.

Under 20 Women, Senior Women & Veteran Women

Pos No's Name Club Time
1 70 Lucy Holt Jw City of Stoke A.C. 22.47
2 523 Tess Clarke SW Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 23.09
3 501 Lucy Hayes SW City of Stoke A.C. 23.18
4 509 Amie Fithern SW Tipton Harriers 23.39
5 140 Mandy Vernon VW Trentham R.C. 24.03
6 507 Rachael Brown SwW Staffordshire Moorlands A.C. 24.54
7 511 Sophie Lynch SW Tipton Harriers 25.07
8 106 Louise Dawson VW City of Stoke A.C. 25.15
9 103 Sally Gray VW Cannock & Stafford A.C. 25.21
10 71 Tasha Stone JW City of Stoke A.C. 25.22
11 519 Alex Binley SW Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 25.25
12 514 Deborah Thomas SW Trentham R.C. 25.26
13 123 Wendy Swift VW Staffordshire Moorlands A.C. 25.32
14 76 Isher Mander Jw Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 25.37
15 137 Jayne Dickens VW Trentham R.C. 25.41
16 112 Michelle Buckle VW Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 25.41
17 134 Lynne Hill VW Tipton Harriers 25.44
18 513 Sue Street SW Tipton Harriers 25.57
19 146 Audrey Wilson VW Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 26.15
20 73 Katie Dolan JW Tipton Harriers 26.32
21 122 Kerry Marchant VW Staffordshire Moorlands A.C. 26.55
22 136 Sally Walker VW Tipton Harriers 26.57
23 132 Sarah Jemmett VW Tamworth A.C. 27.25
24 118 Debbie Hope VW Staffordshire Moorlands A.C. 27.40
25 520 Cara Percival SW Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 27.57
26 135 Penny Barber VW Tipton Harriers 28.03
27 131 Pippa Steele VW Stone Master Marathoners 28.09
28 124 Amy Gamble VW Stone Master Marathoners 28.14
29 517 Kristina Dulson SW Trentham R.C. 28.20
30 516 Kerry Dixon SW Trentham R.C. 28.43
31 521 Hayley Richards SW Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 28.49
32 119 Donna Burgess VW Staffordshire Moorlands A.C. 28.53
33 510 Claire Hotchkiss SW Tipton Harriers 29.10
34 129 Kirsty Stephenson VW Stone Master Marathoners 29.16
35 512 Sue Davies SW Tipton Harriers 2917
36 504 Hannah Jones SW Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 29.22
37 144 Nicola Ross VW West Bromwich Harriers 29.24
38 130 Philippa Boote VW Stone Master Marathoners 29.29
39 100 Christine Kilkenny VW Cannock & Stafford A.C. 29.37
40 113 Rachel Wakefield VW Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 30.23
41 506 Natilie Godfrey SW Stafford Harriers 30.33
42 121 Joanne Hackett VW Staffordshire Moorlands A.C. 30.52
43 75 Gemma Evans Jw Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 31.04
44 142 Rosemary Wilson VW Trentham R.C. 31.33
45 522 Melissa Lowke SW Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 31.59
46 117 Tracy Riding VW Stafford Harriers 33.13
47 133 Joanne Acha VW Tipton Harriers 33.13
48 114 Susan Twardochleb VW Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 33.17
49 138 Jill Phillips VW Trentham R.C. 33.26
50 116 Debbie McDermott VW Stafford Harriers 34.00
51 77 Leah Rutter Jw Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 34.09
52 503 Amy Whitehurst SW Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 34.21
53 141 Nicola Jennings VW Trentham R.C. 34.29
54 126 Anne-Marie Mountford VW Stone Master Marathoners 35.13
55 149 Tina Smith VW Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 35.20
56 515 Jen Riley SW Trentham R.C. 35.47
57 111 Lorraine Droogmans VW Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 37.42
58 74 Sian Reynolds JW Tipton Harriers 37.43
59 148 Joy Bailey VW Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 37.51
60 128 Julie Boulton VW Stone Master Marathoners 38.19
61 107 Carol Ann Sharratt VW Hatton Darts 38.28
62 127 Joyce Edwards VW Stone Master Marathoners 39.35
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Staffordshire County Cross Country Championship Results. Sandwell 9th January 2016.

63 508 Emma Dutton SwW Stone Master Marathoners 39.36
64 125 Anne Griffiths VW Stone Master Marathoners 39.37
65 143 Lorraine Chambers VW West Bromwich Harriers 40.20
Senior Women Teams 1 2 3 4 Total
1 City of Stoke A.C. 1 3 8 10 22
2 Tipton Harriers 4 7 17 18 46
3 Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 2 11 14 19 46
4 Trentham R.C. 5 12 15 29 61
5 Staffordshire Moorlands A.C. 6 13 21 24 64
6 Stone Master Marathoners 27 28 34 38 127
7 Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 16 36 40 48 140
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Staffordshire County Cross Country Championship Results. Sandwell 9th January 2016.

Veteran Women

Pos No's Name

140
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112
134
146
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135
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129
144
130
100

113
121

142
117

133
114

138
116

141
126
149
111
148
128
107
127
125
143

Mandy Vernon
Louise Dawson
Sally Gray
Wendy Swift
Jayne Dickens
Michelle Buckle
Lynne Hill
Audrey Wilson
Kerry Marchant
Sally Walker
Sarah Jemmett
Debbie Hope
Penny Barber

Pippa Steele

Amy Gamble
Donna Burgess
Kirsty Stephenson
Nicola Ross
Philippa Boote
Christine Kilkenny
Rachel Wakefield
Joanne Hackett
Rosemary Wilson
Tracy Riding
Joanne Acha
Susan Twardochleb
Jill Phillips

Debbie McDermott
Nicola Jennings
Anne-Marie Mountford
Tina Smith

Lorraine Droogmans
Joy Bailey

Julie Boulton

Carol Ann Sharratt
Joyce Edwards
Anne Griffiths
Lorraine Chambers

Veteran Women Teams

1 Staffordshire Moorlands A.C.

2 Tipton Harriers

3 Trentham R.C.

4 Stone Master Marathoners
5 Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

VW
VW

VW

VW

VW
VW

VW

VW
VW

VW
VW

VW
VW

VW
VW

VW
VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW

VW
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Club

Trentham R.C.

City of Stoke A.C.

Cannock & Stafford A.C.
Staffordshire Moorlands A.C.
Trentham R.C.
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
Tipton Harriers

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

Staffordshire Moorlands A.C.
Tipton Harriers

Tamworth A.C.

Staffordshire Moorlands A.C.
Tipton Harriers

Stone Master Marathoners
Stone Master Marathoners
Staffordshire Moorlands A.C.
Stone Master Marathoners
West Bromwich Harriers
Stone Master Marathoners
Cannock & Stafford A.C.
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
Staffordshire Moorlands A.C.
Trentham R.C.

Stafford Harriers

Tipton Harriers
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

Trentham R.C.
Stafford Harriers

Trentham R.C.
Stone Master Marathoners

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

Stone Master Marathoners
Hatton Darts

Stone Master Marathoners
Stone Master Marathoners
West Bromwich Harriers

2 3
9 12
10 13
5 23
15 17
21 26
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Time
24.03
25.15
25.21
25.32
25.41
25.41
25.44
26.15
26.55
26.57

27.25
27.40
28.03
28.09
28.14
28.53
29.16
29.24
29.29
29.37
30.23
30.52
31.33
33.13
33.13
33.17
33.26
34.00
34.29
35.13
35.20
37.42
37.51
38.19
38.28
39.35
39.37
40.20

16
25
27
19
32

Total
41
55
56
65
85



Staffordshire County Cross Country Championship Results. Sandwell 9th January 2016.

Under 20 Men

Pos No's Name Club Time
1 580 Benjamin Boulter JM Birchfield Harriers 34.53
2 584 Gareth Griffiths JM Tipton Harriers 35.05
3 586 Ellis Garamszegi JM Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 36.41
4 587 Harry Halford JM Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 37.12
5 590 Cameron Shankly JM Birchfield Harriers 38.23
6 591 Bradley Haycock JM Cannock & Stafford A.C. 41.19
7 585 James Booker JM Tipton Harriers 41.23
8 582 James Russell JM Cannock & Stafford A.C. 43.51
9 581 Conall Green JM Birchfield Harriers 44.51
10 583 Jack Hancock JM City of Stoke A.C. 47.36

Under 20 Men Teams 1 2 3 Total
1 Birchfield Harriers 1 5 9 15
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Staffordshire County Cross Country Championship Results. Sandwell 9th January 2016.

Under 20 Men, Senior Men & Veteran Men

Pos No's Name Cat Club Time
1 411 Alex Brecker SM City of Stoke A.C. 33.50
2 439 Ben Gamble SM Tipton Harriers 34.17
3 404 Chris Perrin SM Cannock & Stafford A.C. 34.47
4 580 Benjamin Boulter JM Birchfield Harriers 34.53
5 415 Seb Duffy SM City of Stoke A.C. 35.01
6 584 Gareth Griffiths JM Tipton Harriers 35.05
7 413 Dave Sheldon SM City of Stoke A.C. 35.09
8 417 Will Neill SM City of Stoke A.C. 35.11
9 400 Carl Moulton SM Boalloy R.C. 35.21
10 13 Dean Richardson VM City of Stoke A.C. 36.32
11 586 Ellis Garamszegi JM Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 36.41
12 418 Ben Foster SM Dudley Kingswinford RC 36.50
13 429 Steven Ratcliffe SM Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 36.58
14 587 Harry Halford JM Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 37.12
15 58 David Smith VM Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 37.14
16 14 Steve Bazell VM City of Stoke A.C. 37.16
17 442 Harvey Maguire SM Tipton Harriers 37.24
18 448 Tom Holden SM Tipton Harriers 37.43
19 412 Callum Dillon SM City of Stoke A.C. 38.00
20 24 Tim Twentyman VM Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 38.06
21 590 Cameron Shankly JM Birchfield Harriers 38.23
22 405 Craig Pearson SM Cannock & Stafford A.C. 38.27
23 416 Tom Hendricken SM City of Stoke A.C. 38.58
24 406 James Perrin SM Cannock & Stafford A.C. 39.12
25 408 Philip Wolfe SM Cannock & Stafford A.C. 39.28
26 449 Zab Hassan SM Tipton Harriers 39.36
27 50 Paul Rogers VM Tipton Harriers 39.38
28 61 Gareth Briggs VM Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 39.40
29 46 Dean Hill VM Tipton Harriers 39.46
30 7 Nigel Haycock VM Cannock & Stafford A.C. 40.05
31 420 Matt Biggs SM Dudley Kingswinford RC 40.09
32 445 Richard Powell SM Tipton Harriers 40.17
33 443 James Jefferson SM Tipton Harriers 40.20
34 402 Swee-Leng Chuah SM Burton A.C. 40.25
35 47 Gary Whitehouse VM Tipton Harriers 40.32
36 451 Ed Wilson SM Trentham R.C. 40.37
37 461 Pete Watling SM Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 40.41
38 441 Gareth Maguire SM Tipton Harriers 40.45
39 10 Dave Hollins VM Cheadle R.C. 40.53
40 591 Bradley Haycock JM Cannock & Stafford A.C. 41.19
41 456 Christian Darby SM Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 41.21
42 585 James Booker JM Tipton Harriers 41.23
43 34 Anthony Jones VM Staffordshire Moorlands A.C. 41.44
44 455 Andy Bave SM Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 41.53
45 35 Seamus White VM Staffordshire Moorlands A.C. 42.05
46 430 Richard Rea SM Stafford Harriers 4212
47 457 Daniel Vaughan SM Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 42.16
48 438 Adam Hancocks SM Tipton Harriers 42.30
49 6 Carl Dunne VM Cannock & Stafford A.C. 42.34
50 41 Tim Hulse VM Stone Master Marathoners 42.38
51 9 Carl Astley VM Cheadle R.C. 42.55
52 421 Matt Lunt SM Newcastle (Staffs) Triathlon Club ~ 43.07
53 11 Glyn Pattinson VM Cheadle R.C. 43.11
54 18 Phil Rowley VM Newcastle (Staffs) Triathlon Club ~ 43.24
55 42 David Brayer VM Tamworth A.C. 43.38
56 21 Martin Bailey VM Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 43.43
57 582 James Russell JM Cannock & Stafford A.C. 43.51
58 434 James Oddy SM Staffordshire Moorlands A.C. 43.57
59 66 Simon Calrow VM Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 44.29
60 28 Mark Bentley VM Stafford Harriers 44.34
61 409 Charlie Cox SM Cheadle R.C. 44.36
62 65 Robert Edwards VM Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 44 .38
63 410 Gareth Knapper SM Cheadle R.C. 44 .42
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Staffordshire County Cross Country Championship Results. Sandwell 9th January 2016.

64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106

37 Jim Holland

581 Conall Green

62 lan Pincher
31 Tony Haycock
17 Jon Ranford

403 Chris Jones
458 Mark Moore
401 Dean Windsor
459 Matt Guy
460 Matt Richards

40 Phil Cape

428 Neil Gerrity

2 Dave Powner

583 Jack Hancock

56 Clark Woodhall
15 Chris Nixon

27 lan Hodkinson
45 Andy Williams

5 Andrew Richardson
36 Fabien Carbonell

431 Dan Edwards

8 Adrian Reeves-Jones

426 John Alcock

12 Mick Beardmore

432 Simon Bott

43 Alan Grice
454 Alex Herron
26 David Marsden
20 Mark Cotton

38 Martin Boote
4  Robert Sharratt

437 Steven Corden

3 Paul Smith

60 Fred Smith

30 Roy Clay

48 John Stroulger
23 Paul Wakefield
29 Mark Oliver

32 Richard Ellis
39 Nick Boulton
19 Kevin Oakley

64 Paul Tabor
22 Nigel Symms

Senior Men Teams
1 City of Stoke A.C.
2 Tipton Harriers
3 Cannock & Stafford A.C.

4 Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

5 Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

6 Cheadle R.C.

7 Stafford Harriers

8 Stone Master Marathoners

VM
JM
VM
VM
VM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
VM
SM
VM
JM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
SM
VM
SM
VM
SM
VM
SM
VM
VM
VM
VM
SM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM

VM
VM

VM
VM

Stone Master Marathoners
Birchfield Harriers

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.
Stafford Harriers

Newcastle (Staffs) Triathlon Club

Cannock & Stafford A.C.
Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.
Boalloy R.C.

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.
Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.
Stone Master Marathoners
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
Bournville Harriers

City of Stoke A.C.

West Bromwich Harriers

Newcastle (Staffs) Triathlon Club

Stafford Harriers
Tipton Harriers
Cannock & Stafford A.C.

Stone Master Marathoners
Stafford Triathlon Club
Cheadle R.C.
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
Cheadle R.C.

Stafford Triathlon Club
Tipton Harriers
Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.
Stafford Harriers
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
Stone Master Marathoners
Burton A.C.

Staffordshire Moorlands A.C.
Burton A.C.

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.
Stafford Harriers

Tipton Harriers
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
Stafford Harriers

Stafford Triathlon Club
Stone Master Marathoners

Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
2 3
5 7
6 17
22 24
14 15
20 56
51 53
60 67
64 74
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4448
44.51
45.02
4514
45.18
45.32
45.39
45.46
4553
46.28
46.46
46,57
47.18
47.36
47.45
47.48
48.03
48.08
48.46
49.12
49.19
49.20
49.30
49.45
49.46
49.51
50.28
50.31
50.41
51.04
51.26
51.50
52.25
53.21
53.37
53.42
54.08
54.33
55.23
56.03
56.10
56.21
62.33

4
8
18
25
28
75
61
80
83

5
10
26
30
37
86
63
91
93

6
16
27
40
41
92
85
98

103

Total
47
96
144
146

342
352
442
467



Staffordshire County Cross Country Championship Results. Sandwell 9th January 2016.

Veteran Men

Pos No's Name

1

oO~NO OO WDN

1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

13
58
14
24
50
61
46
7
47
10
34
35
6
41
9
11
18
42
21
66
28
65
37
62
31
17
40
2
56
15
27
45
5
36
8
12
43
26
20
38
4
3
60
30
48
23
29
32
39
19
64
22

Dean Richardson
David Smith
Steve Bazell
Tim Twentyman
Paul Rogers
Gareth Briggs
Dean Hill

Nigel Haycock
Gary Whitehouse
Dave Hollins
Anthony Jones
Seamus White
Carl Dunne
Tim Hulse

Carl Astley
Glyn Pattinson
Phil Rowley
David Brayer
Martin Bailey
Simon Calrow
Mark Bentley

Robert Edwards
Jim Holland

lan Pincher
Tony Haycock
Jon Ranford
Phil Cape

Dave Powner
Clark Woodhall
Chris Nixon

lan Hodkinson
Andy Williams
Andrew Richardson
Fabien Carbonell
Adrian Reeves-Jones
Mick Beardmore
Alan Grice
David Marsden
Mark Cotton
Martin Boote
Robert Sharratt
Paul Smith

Fred Smith

Roy Clay

John Stroulger
Paul Wakefield
Mark Oliver
Richard Ellis
Nick Boulton
Kevin Oakley
Paul Tabor
Nigel Symms

Veteran Men Teams

1 Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

2 Tipton Harriers

3 Stone Master Marathoners
4 Stafford Harriers

5 Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM

14
21

Club

City of Stoke A.C.

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

City of Stoke A.C.

Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
Tipton Harriers

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

Tipton Harriers

Cannock & Stafford A.C.
Tipton Harriers

Cheadle R.C.

Staffordshire Moorlands A.C.
Staffordshire Moorlands A.C.
Cannock & Stafford A.C.
Stone Master Marathoners
Cheadle R.C.

Cheadle R.C.

Newcastle (Staffs) Triathlon Club

Tamworth A.C.
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

Stafford Harriers

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

Stone Master Marathoners

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

Stafford Harriers

Newcastle (Staffs) Triathlon Club

Stone Master Marathoners
Bournville Harriers
West Bromwich Harriers

Newcastle (Staffs) Triathlon Club

Stafford Harriers

Tipton Harriers

Cannock & Stafford A.C.
Stone Master Marathoners
Cheadle R.C.

Cheadle R.C.

Tipton Harriers

Stafford Harriers
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
Stone Master Marathoners
Burton A.C.

Burton A.C.

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

Stafford Harriers

Tipton Harriers
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
Stafford Harriers
Stafford Triathlon Club

Stone Master Marathoners

Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

2 3

6 20

7 9

23 27

25 31

19 39
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Time
36.32
37.14
37.16
38.06
39.38
39.40
39.46
40.05
40.32
40.53
41.44
42.05
42.34
42.38
42.55
43.11

43.24
43.38
43.43
4429
44.34
44.38
44.48
45.02
4514
45.18
46.46
47.18
47.45
47.48
48.03
48.08
48.46
49.12
49.20
49.45
49.51
50.31
50.41
51.04
51.26
52.25
53.21
53.37
53.42
54.08
54.33
55.23
56.03
56.10
56.21
62.33

22
32
34
38
46

24
37
40
44
50

43
45
49
47
52

Total
117
135
187
206
210
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